LUNCH & DINNER
MENU

All price is inclduing 20% VAT and Excluding 12.5% Service Charge

Grand Plaza Park City Kensington Hotel
18-30 Lexham Gardens Kensington, London W8 5JE

11AM - 10PM
Monday - Sunday

@ 447488 421961 g 020 7985 8208
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APPETIZERS

Loaded Fries
Cheesy loaded fries coated in house bolognese sauce

Nachos v v
Nachos with salsa and guacamole

Roti Canai
Two pieces of traditional Malaysian pan-fried flatbread served with chicken curry

Keropok Lekor
6 pieces of deep-fried fish sausages served with chilli sauce

Curry Puff

Three deep-fried pies filled with curry chicken and potatoes

Malaysian Chicken Satay
4 pieces of skewered grilled meat served with a traditional peanut sauce,
cucumbers and onions

Popiah Vegetable Rolls v v«
Four pieces of deep fried crispy, crunchy rolls filled with a savoury mix of vegetable served
with a sweet chilli sauce

S0UP-& SALAD

Mushroom Soup v ve
Served with garlic bread

£7.95

Caeser Salad

Romaine lettuce, roasted sweet potato, grated cheese, croutons tossed in caeser dressing

(add-on chicken strips)
£7.95 (v) /£9.95

Lontong

£9.50

£9.50

£9.50

£9.50

£8.95

£9.50

£9.50

Rice cake and vegetables served with a creamy coconut stew and peanut sauce or sambal garnished

with half a hard-boiled egg
£12.95

Soto Ayam

Rice cake or skinny rice noodles, herbal broth, fried potato patty, spicy soy dip and garnished with crispy.

fried shallots and shredded chicken
£12.95

Oxtail Soup

4pieces of oxtail, with carrots and celery in beef broth
£10.95
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For our guests with food allergies, please inform your server and they’ll gladly assist you.
Our meat is 100% Halal - feel free to ask your server for more details.




RICE

Nasi Goreng Seafood
Fried rice cooked with shrimp, fish ball, squid, and mixed vegetables
topped with fried egg and prawn crackers

Nasi Goreng Kampung W

Traditional Malay fried rice cooked with shrimp paste, chicken, fried
anchovies, prawn crackers, morning glory, and topped with sunny
side-up egg

Buttermilk Chicken/Prawn
Crispy fried chicken or prawn nestled in a creamy curry tapestry
of coconut and spice served with steamed rice

Nasi Goreng Paprik
Malaysia beloved classic fried rice with meat, inspired from Thai roots,
with bold flavours and a spicy punch (chicken or beef)

Nasi Goreng Daging Merah (Y
Traditional Malay fried rice cooked with beef and sambal, topped with a
sunny side egg

Nasi Campur Cempaka
White rice, sambal belacan & cucumber with choices of:

Beef Rendang (& Fried Chicken
Prawn Sambal { Chicken Rendang (g

Daging Hitam (beef)  Chicken Curry
Squid Sambal {

1 DiSNeee £12.95
2 DiSN€S . £14.95
3 DISNES.e £16.95

Aneka Nasi Lemak

Traditional Malaysian dish combines steamed rice with sambal ikan bilis
(chilli paste), fried anchovies, peanuts, sunny side-up fried egg,
and sliced cucumbers

Fried Chicken

Chicken Rendang \Q

Chicken Curry

Beef Rendang (g

Prawn Sambal {

Daging Hitam (beef)

Squid Sambal g

£14.95

£14.50

Chicken £14.95
Prawn £15.95

£14.95

£15.50

£15.50
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PASTA & NOODLES

Creamy Carbonara £15.95
Turkey ham with creamy egg yolk, coating perfectly
cooked fettucini

Spaghetti Aglio Olio £16.95
Seafood spaghetti with extra virgin olive oil, garlic and cracked black '
pepper

Spaghetti Bolognese £15.95

Spaghetti with minced chicken or beef served with housemade
tomatoes sauce

Mee Goreng Mamak ¢ Chicken £14.50
Savoury stir fried egg noodles with chicken or prawns, served with Prawn £15.50
beansprouts, egg & fried bean curd puff

Bihun Goreng Chicken £14.50
Savoury stir fried rice vermicelli noodles with chicken or prawns, served S 21550
with beansprouts, egg & fried bean curd puff

Kuey Teow Goreng (Y Chicken £14.50
Savoury stir fried kuey teow noodles with chicken or prawns, Prawn £15.50
served with beansprouts, egg & fried bean curd puff

Curry Laksa £15.95
Yellow noodle in homemade chicken curry laksa broth garnished with
chicken slices, prawns, beansprouts, boiled egg & fried bean curd puff

Noodle Soup { £13.50
Choices of noodles served in chicken broth and garnished with chick-
en, prawns, bok choy and spring onions

Yellow Mee

Kuey Teow

Vermicelli
Indomie

Tom Yum Noodle Soup ¢ £14.50
Sour and spicy soup with lemongrass, galangal, kaffir lime leaves, fresh
chilli, fish sauce, lime juice, prawns, chicken slices, fishcake and
coriander
Yellow Mee
Kuey Teow

Vermicelli
Indomie

For our guests with food allergies, please inform your server and they’ll gladly assist you.
Our meat is 100% Halal - feel free to ask your server for more details.

All prices include 207 VAT and Exclude 12.5% Service Charge
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WESTERN FUSION

Lamb Chop

3 pieces of roasted lamb served with black pepper sauce, garden salad and

side of wedges

Steak House Sirloin 8 OZ

Juicy 80z sirloin, expertly grilled and drizzled with our secret house sauce

including vegetables and fries.

Chicken Chop

Deep fried free-range chicken breast, served with mushroom sauce, chips and

ceaser salad

Fish N Chips

Crispy cod nestled alongside fries, vegetables and creamy tartar sauce

Salmon Grill

Pan-seared salmon, served with a butter sauce and seasonal vegetables

Sizzling Pan Noodles v ve

Bouncy egg noodles coated in a rich, savory brown gravy arrive on
a sizzling hot plate, making every bite of this classic Malaysian dish,

choice of prawns/vegetarian

Mac N Cheese

£20.95

£18.95

£18.95

£14.95

£15.50

Mushroom £13.50

Our classic Mac n cheese rich with flavour and topped of with crusted breadcrumbs

Chicken Nuggets (12 pieces)
Fries v va

Sweet Potato Fries v ve

DESSERTS

Sago Gula Melaka v va
Green sago served with coconut milk and palm sugar

Bubur Pulut Hitam v ve
Black glutinous rice porridge

Pisang Goreng v ve
6 pieces of deep-fried battered banana fritters

Add-onicecream................. +£2.00

Cekodok Pisang v ve
“Crispy on the outside, fluffy on the inside*
10 Pieces of banana ball drizzled with golden syrup

Ice Cream Sundae

Choose three different flavours from
- vanilla

- strawberry

- chocolate

Chicken £13.95
Prawn £14.50

£12.95

£6.95
£6.95

£6.95

£6.95

£5.95

£6.50

£6.95

£2.00
per scoop

All prices include 20% VAT and Exclude 12.5% Service Charge
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DRINKS

HOT / COLD
BARLEY

HONEY LEMON
HORLICK

KOPI O

KOPI TARIK
LEMON / LIME TEA
MILO O

MILO TARIK
NESCAFE O
NESCAFE TARIK
TEHO

TEH TARIK HALIA
TEH TARIK

COLD

ASAM BOI
CINCAU

LAICI

MILO DINOSAUR

RIBENA BLACKCURRANT
SIRAP BANDUNG CINCAU

SIRAP BANDUNG
SIRAP LAICI
SIRAP

SOYA CINCAU
TEH O LAICI
SUNQUICK

APPLE JUICE

MINERAL/SPARKLING WATER
COKE/DIET COKE/ SPRITE

ORANGE JUICE

£3.95
£3.95
£3.95
£4.95
£2.95
£3.95
£3.95
£3.95
£2.95
£3.95
£3.95
£2.95

£2.95
£2.95
£2.95
£2.95

COFFEE
ESPRESSO
AMERICANO
CAPPUCINO
LATTE
MOCHA

HOT CHOCOLATE

ASSORTED TEA
EARL GREY

ENGLISH BREAKFAST
PURE CAMOMILE
GREEN TEA
PEPPERMINT TEA
CAMOMILE & HONEY

All prices include 20% VAT and Exclude 12.5% Service Charge

£3.55
£3.55
£3.75
£3.55
£3.75
£3.55
£3.55
£3.75
£3.55
£375
£3.55
£455
£3.85

£3.00
£4.00
£4.00
£4.00
£450

£450

£2.95




We’re delighted you enjoyed your culinary
journey with us.

To share your experience with others, please consider leav-
ing a review on Google or joining our culinary adventures on
Instagram.

PARTNERED WITH

LG-MART

GROUP OF COMPANIES

AUTHENTIC MALAYSIAN CUISINE
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