LUNCH & DINNER MENU

Cempaka

All price is inclduing 20% VAT and Excluding 12.5% Service Charge

Grand Plaza Park City Kensington Hotel

18–30 Lexham Gardens Kensington, London W8 5JE

11AM - 10PM Monday – Sunday

+44 7488 421961 020 7985 8208

Cempaka_Kensington



APPETIZERS

Loaded Fries Cheesy loaded fries coated in house bolognese sauce	£9.50
Nachos v vg Nachos with salsa and guacamole	£9.50
Roti Canai Two pieces of traditional Malaysian pan-fried flatbread served with chicken curry	£9.50
Keropok Lekor 6 pieces of deep-fried fish sausages served with chilli sauce	£9.50
Curry Puff Three deep-fried pies filled with curry chicken and potatoes	£8.95
Malaysian Chicken Satay 4 pieces of skewered grilled meat served with a traditional peanut sauce, cucumbers and onions	£9.50
Popiah Vegetable Rolls v vg Four pieces of deep fried crispy, crunchy rolls filled with a savoury mix of vegetable served with a sweet chilli sauce	£9.50

SOUP & SALADad

Mushroom Soup v vg

Served with garlic bread

£7.95

Caeser Salad

Romaine lettuce, roasted sweet potato, grated cheese, croutons tossed in caeser dressing (add-on chicken strips)

£7.95 (v) /£9.95

Lontong

Rice cake and vegetables served with a creamy coconut stew and peanut sauce or sambal garnished with half a hard-boiled egg

£12.95

Soto Ayam

Rice cake or skinny rice noodles, herbal broth, fried potato patty, spicy soy dip and garnished with crispy fried shallots and shredded chicken

£12.95

Oxtail Soup

4pieces of oxtail, with carrots and celery in beef broth

£10.95

нот

VEGETARIAN

VG VEGAN

SPICY

MILD



For our guests with food allergies, please inform your server and they'll gladly assist you. Our meat is 100% Halal – feel free to ask your server for more details.

RICE		
Nasi Goreng Seafood Fried rice cooked with shrir topped with fried egg and p	np, fish ball, squid, and mixed vegetable brawn crackers	£14.95
5	cooked with shrimp paste, chicken, fried morning glory, and topped with sunny	£14.50
Buttermilk Chicken/Prawn	vn nestled in a creamy curry tapestry	Chicken £14.95 Prawn £15.95
Nasi Goreng Paprik (Malaysia beloved classic frie with bold flavours and a sp	ed rice with meat, inspired from Thai ro icy punch (chicken or beef)	£14.95 oots,
Nasi Goreng Daging Merah Traditional Malay fried rice c sunny side egg	cooked with beef and sambal, topped w	£15.50 vith a
Nasi Campur Cempaka White rice, sambal belacan	& cucumber with choices of:	
Prawn Sambal (Chio	d Chicken oken Rendang 🔌 oken Curry	
1 Dishf12.95 2 Dishesf14.95 3 Dishesf16.95		
	ombines steamed rice with sambal ikar s, peanuts, sunny side-up fried egg,	£15.50 n bilis
Fried Chicken Chicken Rendang Chicken Curry Beef Rendang 🐧		
Prawn Sambal (Daging Hitam (beef) Squid Sambal (Simple		
MILD		VG VEGAN

PASTA & NOODLES es

Creamy Carbonara Turkey ham with creamy egg yolk, coating perfectly cooked fettucini		£15.95
Spaghetti Aglio Olio Seafood spaghetti with extra virgin olive oil, garlic and cracked black pepper		£16.95
Spaghetti Bolognese Spaghetti with minced chicken or beef served with housemade tomatoes sauce		£15.95
Mee Goreng Mamak (Savoury stir fried egg noodles with chicken or prawns, served with beansprouts, egg & fried bean curd puff	Chicken Prawn	£14.50 £15.50
Bihun Goreng Savoury stir fried rice vermicelli noodles with chicken or prawns, served with beansprouts, egg & fried bean curd puff	Chicken Prawn	£14.50 £15.50
Kuey Teow Goreng (Savoury stir fried kuey teow noodles with chicken or prawns, served with beansprouts, egg & fried bean curd puff	Chicken Prawn	£14.50 £15.50
Curry Laksa (Yellow noodle in homemade chicken curry laksa broth garnished with chicken slices, prawns, beansprouts, boiled egg & fried bean curd puff		£15.95
Noodle Soup (Choices of noodles served in chicken broth and garnished with chick- en, prawns, bok choy and spring onions		£13.50
 Yellow Mee Kuey Teow Vermicelli Indomie 		
Tom Yum Noodle Soup ((Sour and spicy soup with lemongrass, galangal, kaffir lime leaves, fresh chilli, fish sauce, lime juice, prawns, chicken slices, fishcake and coriander		£14.50
 Yellow Mee Kuey Teow Vermicelli Indomie 		
For our guests with food allergies, please inform your server and they'll gla Our meat is 100% Halal – feel free to ask your server for more detai All prices include 20% VAT and Exclude 12.5% Service Charge	ils.	t you.
MILD SPICY HOT VEGETARIAN VG VEG	AN	

WESTERN FUSION n	
Lamb Chop 3 pieces of roasted lamb served with black pepper sauce, garden salad and side of wedges	£20.95
Steak House Sirloin 8 OZ Juicy 8oz sirloin, expertly grilled and drizzled with our secret house sauce including vegetables and fries.	£18.95
Chicken Chop Deep fried free-range chicken breast, served with mushroom sauce, chips and ceaser salad	£18.95
Fish N Chips Crispy cod nestled alongside fries, vegetables and creamy tartar sauce	£14.95
Salmon Grill Pan-seared salmon, served with a butter sauce and seasonal vegetables	£15.50
Sizzling Pan Noodles v vg Bouncy egg noodles coated in a rich, savory brown gravy arrive on a sizzling hot plate, making every bite of this classic Malaysian dish, choice of prawns/vegetarian	Mushroom £13.50 Chicken £13.95 Prawn £14.50
Mac N Cheese Our classic Mac n cheese rich with flavour and topped of with crusted breadcrumbs	£12.95
Chicken Nuggets (12 pieces)	£6.95
Fries v vg	£6.95
Sweet Potato Fries v vg	£6.95
DESSERTS	
Sago Gula Melaka v vg Green sago served with coconut milk and palm sugar	£6.95
Bubur Pulut Hitam v vg Black glutinous rice porridge	£5.95
Pisang Goreng v vg 6 pieces of deep-fried battered banana fritters	£6.50
Add-on ice cream+£2.00	
Cekodok Pisang v vg "Crispy on the outside, fluffy on the inside" 10 Pieces of banana ball drizzled with golden syrup	£6.95
Ice Cream Sundae Choose three different flavours from – vanilla – strawberry – chocolate	£2.00 per scoop
All prices include 20% VAT and Exclude 12.5% Service Ch	narge
MILD I SPICY II HOT VEGETARIAN VG V	EGAN

alles

DRINKSe

HOT / COLD	
BARLEY	£3.55
HONEY LEMON	£3.55
HORLICK	£3.75
KOPI O	£3.55
KOPI TARIK	£3.75
LEMON / LIME TEA	£3.55
MILO O	£3.55
MILO TARIK	£3.75
NESCAFE O	£3.55
NESCAFE TARIK	£3 75
TEH O	£3.55
TEH TARIK HALIA	£4.55
TEH TARIK	£3.85

COLD

		••••	
ASAM BOI	£3.95	ESPRESSO	£3.00
CINCAU	£3.95	AMERICANO	£4.00
LAICI	£3.95	CAPPUCINO	£4.00
MILO DINOSAUR	£4.95	LATTE	£4.00
RIBENA BLACKCURRANT	£2.95	MOCHA	£4.50
SIRAP BANDUNG CINCAU	£3.95		
SIRAP BANDUNG	£3.95	HOT CHOCOLATE	£4.50
SIRAP LAICI	£3.95		
SIRAP	£2.95	ASSORTED TEA	£2.95
SOYA CINCAU	£3.95	EARL GREY	
TEH O LAICI	£3.95	ENGLISH BREAKFAST	
SUNQUICK	£2.95	PURE CAMOMILE	
		GREEN TEA	
APPLE JUICE	£2.95	PEPPERMINT TEA	
MINERAL/SPARKLING WATER	£2.95	CAMOMILE & HONEY	
COKE/DIET COKE/ SPRITE	£2.95		TR
ORANGE JUICE	£2.95		CXX >
	12.00		

COFFEE

All prices include 20% VAT and Exclude 12.5% Service Charge

